
January 25, 2026 NAKAYAMA 9R WAKATAKE SHO

NAKAYAMA
9

Post Time

 14:25
9R WAKATAKE SHO
MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen

1800m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,400   4,600   2,900   1,700   1,140

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      266      76      38                

Total       (1000Yen)   11,666   4,676   2,938   1,700   1,140
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1800m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Indy Champ C3 57 13,630,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.2.0.0 Dec 13/25 65 5HANSHIN3 Oct 12/25 50 3KYOTO4 Sep 28/25 48 4HANSHIN9 Jul 6/25 44 2KOKURA4

Blaenavon(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 ERICA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /9 No. 3 Fav. 2 1st /9 No. 7 Fav. 2 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /9 No. 1 Fav. 1

1 1 1 Llanarmon Dark Bay Yasutoshi Ikee NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.1.0 456 +2 S Yoshimura 56.0 454 0 S Yoshimura 55.0 454 +4 S Yoshimura 54.0 450     S Yoshimura 54.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.3    

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.2.1.0 ALLT 1.2.1.0 ---------- 3---- 6-7-6 32.9F 38.2-33.4 6-4-4 35.0F 35.8-35.5 7-4 34.6F 36.0-34.7 8-7-5 37.1F 36.2-36.7
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Coronado Bridge(JP(0.4) Realize Glint(JPN)(-0.6) Centre de Paris(JP(0.2) Lord Love All(JPN)(0.8)
Leontes C3 54 6,500,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 53 1KYOTO1

Taiki Ruggero(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /18 No. 8 Fav.13

2 2 3 Taiki Kirara Dark Bay Tomokazu Takano NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 504     A Saito 57.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.5             

Victory Horse Ranch Inc. Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---- 1---------- 2-2 34.5F 36.2-34.7
Taiki Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Fortune Ride(JPN)(0.0)
Satono Aladdin F3 66 6,700,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 86 4TOKYO8 Aug 30/25 49 3NIIGATA3 Jul 26/25 43 2NIIGATA1

Dona Rumba(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 ARTEMIS STAKES  G3 Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 10th /10 No. 2 Fav. 7 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 4 4th /12 No.10 Fav. 5

3 3 4 Dance Groovy Bay Yuki Uehara NIGT 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 460 +4 S Ishibashi 55.0 456 +2 K Ogino 55.0 454     S Ishibashi 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Good 1:34.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1       

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 6-6 34.6F 35.2-34.5 3-3 34.7F 35.0-34.8 2-2 34.0F 35.8-33.7
Masao Ogawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Firostefani(JPN)(1.1) Shonan Dyne(JPN)(-0.3) Hildegrim(JPN)(0.5)
Leontes C3 71 10,300,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.1.0.1 Dec 20/25 60 5NAKAYAMA5 Oct 18/25 95 4TOKYO6 Aug 16/25 52 1SAPPORO7 Jul 27/25 47 1SAPPORO2

Meiner Cymbeline(JPN)
Akihide Tsumura TKOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 HIIRAGI SHO 1-Win IVY STAKES Ltd Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 8th /12 No.11 Fav. 9 5th /7 No. 7 Fav. 5 1st /7 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /6 No. 5 Fav. 2

4 4 Photogenic Bay Yasuo Takeichi NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 442 -6 Y Tannai 56.0 448 0 A Tsumura 56.0 448 -6 Y Tannai 55.0 454     Y Tannai 55.0           
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8 1800m Turf Yield 1:53.5    

Hiroshi Chikushi Total 1.1.0.2 ALLT 1.1.0.2 -------- 8------ 6-10-8 34.9F 34.9-34.4 1-1-1 35.1F 36.3-34.5 2-2-1 34.8F 37.1-34.9 2-2-2 34.7F 39.5-34.8
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Crepuscular(JPN)(1.3) Anduril(JPN)(0.6) Glorious March(JPN(-0.5) Sunset Gold(JPN)(0.0)
Epiphaneia C3 45 7,500,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 47 4TOKYO8

Up Helly Aa(JPN) Christophe Lemaire TKOT 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /9 No. 1 Fav. 3

5 5 Beau Geste Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 488     C Lemaire 56.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.1             

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 34.2F 37.8-34.2
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Black Olympia(JPN)(0.0)
Satono Diamond C3 47 13,000,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.0 Dec 7/25 46 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 8/25 49 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 19/25 48 4TOKYO7 Aug 9/25 38 2NIIGATA5 Jul 20/25 49 2FUKUSHIMA8

Teruken Lensky(JPN)
Hatsuya Kowata TKOT 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.2.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.16 Fav. 4 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 4 8th /10 No. 3 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No.10 Fav. 3

5 6 Ballet Shoes Bay Masahiro Takeuchi NIGT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.1.0.1 480 -2 H Kowata 56.0 482 +2 H Kowata 56.0 480 +2 H Kowata 56.0 478 +4 H Kowata 55.0 474     H Kowata 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.4

Shimokobe Farm Total 1.3.0.1 ALLT 1.3.0.1 ------------ 1-- 1-1-1 35.1F 36.9-35.1 1-1-1 36.5F 34.6-36.3 2-2 34.9F 35.5-34.9 2-2-2 39.0F 36.4-36.5 2-2-2 36.9F 37.1-36.4
Teruo Kuwada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Coeur Fidele(JPN)(0.0) Hardi Zhena(JPN)(0.2) Fuji Gaifu(JPN)(0.5) Lord Filer(JPN)(2.5) Obra Prima(JPN)(0.6)
Win Bright F3 57 12,574,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.1 1800 1.1.0.1 Jan 5/26 62 1NAKAYAMA2 Oct 11/25 64 3KYOTO3 Sep 15/25 49 4NAKAYAMA5 Aug 16/25 49 2NIIGATA7 Jul 19/25 44 2FUKUSHIMA7

Yumeshirube(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win SHIGIKU SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /10 No. 9 Fav. 7 3rd /7 No. 2 Fav. 4 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No.12 Fav. 7 5th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7

6 7 Keep Up Grey Masao Kasuya NIGT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.1.1 418 +2 D Shibata 55.0 416 -2 D Shibata 55.0 418 +6 D Shibata 55.0 412 -2 D Shibata 55.0 414     D Shibata 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.8

Sakai Farm Total 1.1.1.2 ALLT 1.1.1.2 ---- 4---------- 7-8-5 35.8F 36.7-36.1 4-4-4 36.1F 35.9-36.3 5-4-5 34.8F 38.9-35.1 8-8 34.0F 36.4-34.4 6-9-8 37.1F 36.8-37.1
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Stella Spes(JPN)(0.3) Lord Love All(JPN)(0.4) Cosmo Classic(JPN)(0.0) Gene King(JPN)(0.2) Zaafir(IRE)(0.6)
Silver State C3 68 10,150,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.1.0.0 Dec 6/25 62 5NAKAYAMA1 Sep 27/25 93 4NAKAYAMA8 Sep 7/25 47 4NAKAYAMA2 Jul 5/25 40 2FUKUSHIMA3 Jun 7/25 40 3TOKYO1

Meiner Master(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 HABOTAN SHO 1-Win FUYO STAKES OPN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 9th /11 No. 4 Fav.10 5th /9 No. 5 Fav. 6 1st /10 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /9 No. 1 Fav. 3 5th /9 No. 6 Fav. 7

6 8 Cosmo Barbara Bay Takafumi Aoki NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.2 438 +6 Y Tannai 56.0 432 -4 A Tsumura 55.0 436 +6 A Tsumura 55.0 430 0 A Tsumura 55.0 430     Y Tannai 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.8 1800m Turf Good 1:51.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9

Big Red Farm Total 1.1.0.3 ALLT 1.1.0.3 ------------ 9-- 4-3-3 36.0F 35.1-35.3 1-1-1 35.8F 36.2-35.4 3-3-4 33.9F 38.6-34.2 3-3-2 36.7F 36.5-36.7 3-3 35.3F 35.9-34.3
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Sanono Greater(JPN(1.1) Winners Nine(JPN)(0.4) Just My Way(JPN)(0.0) Rouge Cardea(JPN)(0.3) Divine Wind(JPN)(1.5)
Yamakatsu Ace C3 49 7,800,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 49 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 13/25 54 5HANSHIN3 Aug 23/25 46 3NIIGATA1 Aug 9/25 46 2NIIGATA5 Jul 20/25 42 2FUKUSHIMA8

Strong Ace(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win ERICA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /10 No.10 Fav.10 9th /9 No. 5 Fav. 8 1st /6 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No. 8 Fav. 4 7th /13 No. 3 Fav.13

7 9 Flavigny Chestnut Ikuo Aizawa NIGT 1.1.0.0 2000 1.1.0.3 480 -4 R Yokoyama 57.0 484 +18 F Geroux 56.0 466 0 R Yokoyama 55.0 466 -4 R Yokoyama 55.0 470     R Yokoyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.7

Okada Bokujo Total 1.1.0.3 ALLT 1.1.0.3 ----10---- 9---- 10-2-2 38.9F 36.7-36.1 8-9-8 34.6F 38.2-33.4 3-2-2 36.1F 37.1-36.4 6-8-7 36.0F 36.4-36.5 9-10-7 37.5F 37.1-36.4
Masahisa Hara <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 1 Stella Spes(JPN)(2.9) Coronado Bridge(JP(2.2) Ulfhedinn(JPN)(-0.1) Lord Filer(JPN)(0.7) Obra Prima(JPN)(1.9)
Poetic Flare C3 65 9,620,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Sep 20/25 90 4HANSHIN6 Aug 9/25 46 1SAPPORO5 Jun 21/25 37 3HANSHIN5

Bright Flare(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 NOJIGIKU STAKES OPN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 3rd /6 No. 2 Fav. 5 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 3 6th /12 No. 1 Fav. 6

7 10 2 Clarus Pink Bay Yuta Sato NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 436 -4 S Hamanaka 55.0 440 0 S Hamanaka 55.0 440     K Nishizuka 54.0                     
(Dawn Approach) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8 1500m Turf Good 1:30.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.7       

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.1.1 ALLT 1.0.1.1 ---------------- 5-5 34.6F 35.8-33.9 12-12-7 35.3F 28.9-36.5 7-7 35.9F 34.9-36.1
Chizu Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Alankar(JPN)(1.3) Anima Ray(JPN)(0.0) Taisei Vogue(JPN)(1.1)
Siskin C3 49 10,000,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.0 Nov 16/25 51 4KYOTO4 Sep 28/25 50 4HANSHIN9 Sep 7/25 46 2SAPPORO6 Jul 12/25 46 1HAKODATE9

Centre de Paris(JPN)
Yoshihiro Furukawa TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 KIGIKU SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /8 No. 8 Fav. 5 1st /10 No. 6 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /7 No. 7 Fav. 3

8 11 Esprit de Paris Grey Shinya Kobayashi NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.1 496 +2 K Sameshima 56.0 494 -2 K Sameshima 55.0 496 -2 A Saito 55.0 498     K Sameshima 55.0           
(First Defence) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 2000m Turf Good 2:06.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6    

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.1.1.1 ALLT 1.1.1.1 ---------------- 8-8-8 36.7F 36.5-34.8 9-7 34.1F 36.0-34.7 5-6-7 36.7F 38.2-37.0 6-5-2 35.7F 36.7-35.7
Haruya Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Noche Cerrada(JPN)(2.6) Blaenavon(JPN)(-0.2) Akkan(JPN)(0.2) Marga(JPN)(0.5)
Siskin F3 68 8,400,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.1 Oct 18/25 94 4TOKYO6 Sep 28/25 62 4NAKAYAMA9 Jul 5/25 43 2FUKUSHIMA3 Jun 14/25 40 3TOKYO3

Rouge Cardea(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 IVY STAKES Ltd SAFFRON SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 6th /7 No. 4 Fav. 6 4th /8 No. 2 Fav. 6 1st /9 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /11 No.11 Fav. 3

8 12 5 Red Anemos Dark Bay Yukihiro Kato NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 452 -6 R Sakai 55.0 458 +4 N Yokoyama 55.0 454 -6 N Yokoyama 55.0 460     A Tsumura 55.0           
(First Defence) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1800m Turf Good 1:51.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.7    

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 1.0.0.3 ---------------- 3-3-3 34.1F 36.3-34.5 6-8-7 33.9F 35.5-34.2 7-5-4 36.2F 36.5-36.7 5-4 35.1F 37.1-34.5
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Anduril(JPN)(0.7) Arbanne(JPN)(0.6) Meiner Master(JPN)(-0.3) Dream Core(JPN)(1.0)

NAKAYAMA Turf 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.23～2026.01.22）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  37   8   3   2  24 0.216 0.297
 2 Maurice  31   5   1   1  24 0.161 0.194
 3 Gold Ship  43   4   4   0  35 0.093 0.186
 4 Bricks and Mortar  34   3   3   4  24 0.088 0.176
 5 Epiphaneia  33   3   3   2  25 0.091 0.182
 6 Fierement  11   3   3   1   4 0.273 0.545
 7 Danon Ballade  36   3   3   1  29 0.083 0.167
 8 Real Steel  21   3   2   1  15 0.143 0.238
 9 Kitasan Black  22   3   1   4  14 0.136 0.182
10 Lord Kanaloa  32   2   4   4  22 0.063 0.188
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　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
22 33 25 19 25 16 17 24

January 25, 2026 NAKAYAMA 9R WAKATAKE SHO MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen 1800m, Turf


